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Tariff Notice No. 1967 /41— Applications for Approval
NorTiCE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:
Rates of Duty
Appn| Tariff Goods Part
No. Ttem I
’ B.P. MFN. \ Gen. Ref.
85 | 30.03.09 | Quinine bisulphate tablets Free 20%; 25% 23.4
Such rate not exceeding
86 | 38.19.99 | Fixanol PN, being a fixing agent for use in the industrial process of % .. A 10.8
dyeing as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
87 | 49.08.00 | Paper transfers used by the ceramic industry for “firing” into crockery 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case du'ect
88 | 64.02.01 | Canvas topped antistatic rubber shoes for wear in operating theatres Free 209 25%
Such rate not cxceedmg
89 | 73.40.99 | Steel reinforced P.V.C. extrusion draught excluder for use in the 25% . 25% 10.8
assembly of motor vehicles as the Minister may in any case direct
90 | 84.54.11 | Machines for embossing addressing machine plates Free A 25%

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 July 1967. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967 /42— Applications for Continuation of Approval

NoTiIcE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part List

B.P.

MFN.

Effective

No.

13
Gen. | Ref. From

To

91

92

93

32
33

32
33

. 9
95
96
97
98

99
100

38.11.25

38.11.25

40.09.01

51.04.13

60.01.04

58.07.09
82.13.09
85.19.01
85.19.41
85.23.04

85.23.04
85.23.08

Preparations, as may be approved, specially prepared for
moth-proofing textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or gar-
ments viz—

Eulan U 33
Eulan WA NEW

Preparations, as may be approved, specially prepared for
moth-proofing textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or
garments—

Approved—
Sanex

Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be

approved—

Approved—
Convoluted or corrugated, being concertina shaped
hose or hoses

Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose

triacetate fibres when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him only in making swim suits

Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose

triacetate fibres when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him only in making swim suits

Thread, braided, surgical suture, non-absorbable, of nylon

or silk, conforming to B.P.C. or U.S.P. standards

Combs and cutter blades for sheep; horse and cattle

clipping or shearing machines

Switches, lever key and push key types, 100 volts,

0.3 ampere

Switchboards for use on system voltages of 66 kV and

over, having a minimum fault fevel of 150 MVA

Cables for use with the following television apparatus—

transmitters, cameras, microwave equlpment

High tension X-ray cables ..

Wire and Cable as may be approved ete:

Radio frequency cable, twin core, having copper wire

inner conductors, solid polythene dielectric and belting,

composite screen of metallised paper tape and braided
plain copper wire, with P.V.C. outer sheath

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

209 |1/10/64

Free

209
144

1/10/64

25% 1/7/64

10% | 10.8] 232 [2/12/66

109 | 10.8 | 118 |16/10/64

1095 | 123%
109
259%
25%
25%
25%
25%

23.8 1 199
10.8 46
10.2 53
10.2 53
10.8 | 153
10.2 | 153
153

7/4/66
1/7/62
1/7/62
1/7/62
1/7/65
1/7/65
1/7/65

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

30/6/67

30/6/67
30/6/67

30/6/67
30/6/67

30/6/67
30/6/67
30/6/67
30/6/67
30/6/67
30/6/67
30/6/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 July 1967. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-

troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by mformatlon as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1967.

D

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.



