THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1967/41-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
85	30.03.09	Quinine bisulphate tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.4
86	38.19.99	Fixanol PN, being a fixing agent for use in the industrial process of dyeing	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			
87	49.08.00	Paper transfers used by the ceramic industry for "firing" into crockery	25%	••	25%	10.8
88	64.02.01	Canvas topped antistatic rubber shoes for wear in operating theatres	Free	ster may in ar 20% n rate not exce	25%	
89	73.40.99	Steel reinforced P.V.C. extrusion draught excluder for use in the	25%	ster may in ar	25%	10.8
90	84.54.11	assembly of motor vehicles Machines for embossing addressing machine plates	Free	20%	25%	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 July 1967. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/42-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
91	38.11.25	Preparations, as may be approved, specially prepared for moth-proofing textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or gar- ments viz—	Free		Free	••			
92	38.11.25	Eulan U 33 Eulan WA NEW Preparations, as may be approved, specially prepared for moth-proofing textile fibres, yarns, fabrics or	Free		Free		209	1/10/64	30/6/6
		garments— Approved— Sanex					209	1/10/64	30/6/6
93	40.09.01	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved— Approved— Convoluted or corrugated, being concertina shaped	Free		25%	••	144	1/7/64	30/6/6
32 33	51.04.13	hose or hoses Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose triacetate fibres when declared by a manufacturer for	Free		10%	10.8	232	2/12/66	30/6/6
32 33	60.01.04	use by him only in making swim suits Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose triacetate fibres when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making swim suits	Free		10%	10.8	118	16/10/64	30/6/6
. 94	58.07.09	Thread, braided, surgical suture, non-absorbable, of nylon or silk, conforming to B.P.C. or U.S.P. standards	Free	10%	12½%	23.8	199	7/4/66	30/6/6
95	82.13.09	Combs and cutter blades for sheep; horse and cattle clipping or shearing machines	Free		10%	10.8	46	1/7/62	30/6/6
96	85.19.01	Switches, lever key and push key types, 100 volts, 0.3 ampere	Free	20%	25%	10.2	53	1/7/62	30/6/6
97	85.19.41	Switchboards for use on system voltages of 66 kV and over, having a minimum fault level of 150 MVA	Free	20%	25%	10.2	53	1/7/62	30/6/6
98	85.23.04	Cables for use with the following television apparatus— transmitters, cameras, microwave equipment	Free	20%	25%	10.8	153	1/7/65	30/6/6
99 100	85.23.04 85.23.08	High tension X-ray cables	Free	20%	25%	10.2	153	1/7/65	30/6/6
	30.20.00	Radio frequency cable, twin core, having copper wire inner conductors, solid polythene dielectric and belting, composite screen of metallised paper tape and braided plain copper wire, with P.V.C. outer sheath	Free	20%	25%	•••	153	1/7/65	30/6/6

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 6 July 1967. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1967.